•	 The Municipal Court Clerk’s Office is continuing its Record Retention Project. 

Court Dates
•	 October 8th In-Person Court Calendar
•	 October 10th Virtual Court Calendar
•	 October 15th In-Person Court Calendar 
•	 October 24th Virtual Court Calendar

Workload/Activities:
•	 Case Count Disposition Report – Monthly – One Hundred and Nineteen (119) Cases Disposed 
•	 Case Count Disposition Report – Year-to-Date – Eight Hundred and Fifty-Nine (859) Cases 

Disposed

Special Events

Fall Festival
	» Date: Saturday, October 12, 2024
	» Location: Browns Mill Recreation Center
	» Attendance Estimate: 250-300 
	» Participating Vendors: 8

Horticulture

Ongoing Maintenance Projects 
	» Everett Park Trail